

CS 1606/2016

23/05/2016

Pr.:- Sh. Akhil Anand, counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff filed an application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC for amendment of plaint alongwith proposed amended plaint.

Heard. Case file perused.

Suit is at its initial stage as summons have not been issued to the defendant. So considering the facts of the case and in view of reasons given in the application, aforesaid application of plaintiff is disposed off as allowed. Amended plaint is taken on record.

Issue summons to the defendant vide PF & RC, returnable on 16/08/2016.

(RAVINDER SINGH)
Addl. District Judge-01 (Shahdara),
Karkardooma, Delhi. 23/05/2016.