

CS no. 1606/2016

28/11/2016

Pr.:- Sh. Akhil Anand, counsel for plaintiff.

Summons sent through registered cover of both defendants received back unserved.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff stated that both defendants are residing at the given address. Let fresh summons be issued to the defendants vide PF and RC returnable for 18/02/2017. Let process be served through office of concerned Ld. District Judge.

(RAVINDER SINGH)
Addl. District Judge (Shahdara),
Karkardooma, Delhi. 28/11/2016.