

CS. No. 1606/2016

14.11.2018

Present: Mr. Akhil, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Deepak, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant.

Matter was fixed for entire PE as last opportunity to the plaintiff today. Perusal of the file reveals that PE has been pending since month of December, 2018 and four dates of hearing have gone by for the same purpose. Plaintiff has filed copies of documents certified by the bank alongwith list of documents today. Be taken on record.

Ld. Proxy counsel for defendants, however submits that main counsel is not available today as he is busy in attending religious ceremony at his home and he requests for an adjournment in this matter. Adjournment granted.

At request, put up the matter for the purpose already fixed on 26.02.2019 as last opportunity to both the parties for leading PE.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
(Shahdara)Karkardooma
Courts, Delhi/14.11.2018