

CS No. 1606/16

M/s. A.N. Paper Impex Vs. M/s. Shree Ram Traders & Anr.

26.02.2019

Present: Sh. Akhil Anand, counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Pankaj Jaiwal, counsel for defendant.

Matter was fixed for leading PE as last opportunity to both the parties. However, both the parties jointly submit that there are chances of settlement between parties. Hence, matter be sent to Mediation Centre for finalization the terms of settlement.

Both the parties are directed to appear before Mediation Centre, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi for 05.03.2019 at 2.00 pm. To come up before this court for verification of settlement/purpose fixed on 01.05.2019.

(Vineet Kumar)  
Additional District Judge-01  
Karkardooma, Delhi/26.02.2019