

CS No. : 1606/16

22.02.2020

Present : Ms. Varsha, Id. proxy counsel for plaintiff a/w
Sh. Arun Mittal, brother of plaintiff.
Sh. Pankaj Jaiswal, Id. counsel for defendant.

Perusal of order sheets reveal that on last date of hearing the matter was ordered to be placed before Ld. Commercial Court since the same is of commercial nature. However, suits and applications pertaining to commercial disputes instituted before 03.05.2018 are being sent back to this court by the Office of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara, KKD. Therefore, this file is not being sent to the commercial court and the order dated 04.02.2020 in this regard is hereby recalled.

Otherwise, matter was fixed for PE today, however, adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that witness is not well today. Not opposed.

Put up for purpose fixed on 01.05.2020.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/22.02.2020