

CS No. 1606/16

05.01.2021

(Matter is taken up through VC)

Present : Sh. Manish Kumar, ld. proxy counsel for
plaintiff (through VC).

Sh. Pankaj Jaiswal, ld. counsel for defendant
(through VC).

The matter is fixed for PE today.

However, considering the present situation due to
Covid-19, matter is adjourned.

Put up for purpose already fixed on 29.05.2021.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/05.01.2021