

01.12.2021

Present : Ms. Varsha, ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Rakhi Gupta, ld. proxy counsel for
defendant.

Matter was fixed for further examination in chief of PW1. PW1 is present in court however, main counsel for defendant is not present today as he is stated to be busy in POSCO Court in Tis Hazari Court. Adjournment has been sought which is not opposed.

Put up this matter for purpose fixed on
22.04.2022.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/01.12.2021