

CS 1606/16
A.N. Paper Impex Vs Sri Ramtraders

06.10.2022

Present: Sh. Akhil Anand, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Rakhi Gupta, proxy for Sh. Pankaj Jaiswal, ld. counsel
for defendant.

Since matter was fixed for cross examination of PW1 and
filing of certificate under section 65 B of Indian Evidence
Act.

At this stage, ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that witness is
not well, hence he could not come and seeks adjournment.

Heard.

At the request of ld. counsel for plaintiff, matter is
adjourned.

Matter be listed for PE on 10.03.2023.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
06.10.2022