

14.08.2023

Present : Sh.Akhil Anand Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Pankaj Jaiswal Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Since matter was listed for further cross-examination of PW-1. PW-1 Naresh Mittal is present, has been further cross-examined at length and discharged. No other PW is present.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for remaining PE on 18.01.2024.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/14.08.2023