

24.03.2025

VC is not working.

Present : Sh. Sushant Dutta Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Akhil
Anand Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for defendants.

On 14.10.2024, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff sought time to file an appropriate application for impleadment of LRs of deceased D2. However, steps not taken so far.

At this stage, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that till date, plaintiff has not been able to trace out the details of LRs of deceased D2 and therefore, seeks some more time to move an appropriate application in this regard. Heard. He is at liberty to proceed as per law.

At request, matter is adjourned.

**Matter be listed for further proceedings on
15.07.2025.**

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/24.03.2025