

23.05.2026

At 10:47am

Fresh suit received by way of assignment by the Court of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, SHD/KKD/Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Deepak Mishra, Ld. counsel for plaintiff through VC.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that he will deposit the deficit court fees on the amount of Rs.18 lakhs in respect to the relief of declaration within 01 week. **Let the same be deposited.**

Upon deposition of court fees and filing of PF/RC, let summons of the present suit and notice of the the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC be issued upon defendants, returnable for NDOH.

Dasti notice be also issued.

Put up for compliance, appearance of defendants and further proceedings on **06.06.2026.**

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
23.05.2026