

06.06.2026

One of the regular Stenographer is on leave.

Present : Sh. Sushant Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Rahul Kanojia Ld. counsel for defendant through
VC.
D2 since expired.

Today, matter is listed for reply and arguments on application under order 22 rule 4 CPC and application under section 5 of Limitation Act.

No reply has been filed so far.

Ld. Counsel for defendants submits that he does not wish to file any reply to the aforesaid application and would argue the same straightway. Heard.

Let the notice of the aforesaid application be issued to proposed LR's of deceased D2, mentioned in the application, on filing of PF, returnable for NDOH.

To come up for appearance of proposed LR's of deceased D2 and arguments on aforesaid application on 29.09.2026. NDOH is given as per convenience of the Ld. Counsels for the parties.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/06.06.2026